2015 OBEDIENCE SCORECARD - CORRECTED
(For Trials January 1, 2015 — December 31, 2015)

REGULAR CLASSES

NOVICE A

1
2
3
4
5

Hillcrest Betcha A Shot Of Whiskey

Ringeaux Around The Bayou CD RE CGCA

Princess Piper CD BN RN CGC

CH Wedgwood’s Newyork Newyork CD

CH Aspatuck’s Too Makes Four CD BN RE NA OAP OJP NF NFP CGCA

NOVICE B

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

Milo Mcgee From Hirdler Hill CDX

Epic’s Calypso CD BN PCD RN

Polesitter’s Walk This Way CD BN RA AX OAJ

Paradise Is When Faith Is In D Sqd CD BN RN CGC

CT Trailwind’s Rebound Rex CD BN RN

CH Hilwinz Gamblin’ On A Full House CD BN RE

Felicity’s Priscilla CD BN CGC

Dream’s Twas The Night Before CD BN RA CGC

GCH CH Hil-N-Don & Canyonwood Bark Twice CD BN NAJ

0 GCH CH Spot On Wil-Orion’s Echo Of My Heart CD BN RA MX AXJ NJP

OPEN A

O 01NN B W —

Ringeaux Around The Bayou CDX RAE CGCA

Sereade’s Seret Formula CDX PCDX

Vidors Tanks A Million CDX RE

Paradise Is When Faith Is In D Sqd CDX BN GN RN CGC
Silverhill Good-Tyme Ruff CDX CGC

Heritage’s Trudreamweaver For Jaysan’s CDX RE TD
Ocoee Fancy Boy With Magic Wishes CDX BN RE

Fast Track’s George D CDX MH

Paylie’s Hearts Desire At Forfox CDX RN NAJ NF

OPEN B

0~ N R WD~

OTCH Birchrose’s Rocket Man UDX3 OM6 VER RE
Sand Creek’s I'm Rudy UD OM2
OTCH MACH Benson Mcgee UDX11 OGM VER RE SH MXB MJB

CH OTCH MACH Polesitter’s Absolute Victory UDX6 OGM VER RAE MXG MJB MXP MJP

Dream’s On Angel Wings CDX BN RE NA CGC
Polesitter’s Walk This Way UD BN VER RE AX AXJ

CH OTCH MACH4 Polesitter’s Danica Dazzles UDX8 OGM VER RAE MXB2 MJB2 MXP3 MXPB MJP3 PAX OF
CH MACH Dream’s Without Warning VCD3 UDX OM1 BN GN RAE MXS MJG T2B

Hellfire’s Coldplay UD VER RAE SH

10 Milo Mcgee From Hirdler Hill CDX RN JH

UTILITY A
No Dogs Yet Rated

UTILITY B

1
2
3

5
6

CH OTCH MACH Polesitter’s Absolute Victory UDX6 OGM VER RAE MXG MJB MXP MJP

OTCH Birchrose’s Rocket Man UDX3 OM6 VER RE
OTCH MACH Benson Mcgee UDX11 OGM VER RE SH MXB MJB
Sand Creek’s I’'m Rudy UD OM2

V McGrady*/H Schmidt*
R Carver*

Jill Dunham

N Ebeling

C Kraft*

J Pidde*/S Pidde

Sandra Bertram*

E Falterman*/M Bockhorn*
C Johnson

R Capsel*/C Clark*

D Bain

J Keenan*/T Patton*

B Baird*

A Montoya*E Montoya*

L Gossett*

R Carver*

L Peters*/A Hutchinson*
R Vidor

C Johnson

T Lynn/B Lynn

J Thompson/S Thompson*
E Koersen

S Stephenson

Jean Fordyce

S Shepherd*

J Stalzer*

J Pidde*/S Pidde

K Berkley*/M Bockhorn*

P Broderick*

E Falterman*/M Bockhorn*

K Berkley*/M Bockhorn*A Adams
S Kucaba*/T Kucaba*/T Griffith

A Monaghan*

J Pidde*/S Pidde

K Berkley*/M Bockhorn*
S Shepherd*

J Pidde*/S Pidde

J Stalzer*

CH OTCH MACH4 Polesitter’s Danica Dazzles UDX8 OGM VER RAE MXB2 MJB2 MXP3 MXPB MJP3 PAX OF K Berkley*/M Bockhorn*A Adams

CH MACH Dream’s Without Warning VCD3 UDX OM1 BN GN RAE MXS MJG T2B

COMBINED OPEN B/UTILITY A or B

1
2
3

5

OTCH Birchrose’s Rocket Man UDX3 OM6 VER RE

S Kucaba*/T Kucaba*/T Griffith

S Shepherd*

CH OTCH MACH4 Polesitter’s Danica Dazzles UDX8 OGM VER RAE MXB2 MJB2 MXP3 MXPB MJP3 PAX OF K Berkley*/M Bockhorn*A Adams

OTCH MACH Benson Mcgee UDX11 OGM VER RE SH MXB MJB

CH OTCH MACH Polesitter’s Absolute Victory UDX6 OGM VER RAE MXG MJB MXP MJP
CH MACH Dream’s Without Warning VCD3 UDX OM1 BN GN RAE MXS MJG T2B

J Pidde*/S Pidde
K Berkley*/M Bockhorn*
S Kucaba*/T Kucaba*/T Griffith

197.83
196.33
190.83
183.67
176.0

198.0
197.5
197.33
196.67
196.17
196.0
195.33
192.33
191.67
191.5

196.67
195.83
193.0
192.17
190.5
190.33
189.0
185.0
184.67

199.0
198.5
198.33
197.5
196.67
196.33
195.83
195.5
195.5
195.33

198.0
197.67
197.0
197.0
196.33
187.17

395.83
395.17
394.0
394.0
381.17



OPTIONAL TITLING CLASSES

BEGINNER NOVICE A

Stella Vesperi Lanning Of Lazy L BN RN CGC
Princess Piper BN RN CGC

Keswicke Navigate The Banks BN CAA DS CGC
Vistah’s Reveal BN RN

CH Tiffany’s Esspecial Magic Kingdom BN RN
Ellie Sack BN

Timberlakes Lil Irish Indiana Jones BN RN CGC
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BEGINNER NOVICE B
1 Aubrey’s Fun N Games BN
2 Hirdler Hill’s Kenetic Energy BN RN
3 Dream’s Candy Cane Lane BN RN
Paradise Is When Faith Is In D Sqd CD BN GN RN CGC
5 Briarton N Ironstone Fire Fly BN RN CGC
Echo’s Fire When Ready BN RN
Namten Bright Starlite UD BN VER RAE OAP NJP
8 Cedar’s Gentleman Jake CD BN RE
Donahan’s Liberty Of Cedar CD BN RE CGC
Felicity’s Priscilla BN CGC
Mar-Ric Back In Black BN CGC

GRADUATE NOVICE
1 Paradise Is When Faith Is In D Sqd CD BN GN RN CGC
2 Sagewinds Paws Up It’s Griffen CDX GN RE OA OAJ CCA

GRADUATE OPEN
No Dogs Yet Rated

PRE-NOVICE

1 Dream’s Candy Cane Lane BN PCD RN

2 Dan Dee’s Race For The Chase BN PCD CGC

3 CH Aspatuck’s Too Makes Four CD BN RE NA OAP OJP NF NFP CGCA

PRE-OPEN
1 Serenade’s Secret Formula CDX PCDX

PRE-UTILITY
No Dogs Yet Rated

VERSATILITY
1 Polesitter’s Walk This Way UD BN VER RE AX AX]J
2 Hellfire’s Coldplay UD VER RAE SH

NOTES:

1 Novice Open and Utility rankings based on three highest qualifying scores in 2015

2 Combined Open B/Utility A or B rankings based on the three highest combined scores in 2015
3 Rankings compiled by Betsy Baird from AKC electronic reports

4 Errors/Omissions contact Betsy Baird at betsybaird66@gmail.com or 908-832-2477

5 (*) indicates ESSFTA member

E Lanning

J Dunham

C Hammen/L Howard*
C Flanders/J Manley*

K Bullard*/K Goodhue-McWilliams/M Bowers*

M Sack
C Hilbert/C C Hilbert

P Valente*/R Valente*

J Wilson/S Wilson

S Forneris*/S Kucaba*/M Joens
C Johnson

C Hitz*/G Hitz/ C L Vankempen*
J Wilson/S Wilson

B Klatt*

P Wells*

P Wells*/S Essex*

J Keenan*/T Patton*

R Gunderson/M Batson

C Johnson
C Laing

S Forneris*/S Kucaba*/M Joens
S Essex*
C Kraft*

L Peters*/A Hutchinson*

E Falterman*/M Bockhorn*
A Monaghan*

196.17
193.5

188.67
187.83
186.17
185.67
185.67

199.17
198.0
197.83
197.83
197.0
197.0
197.0
196.67
196,67
196.67
196.67

194.83
189.17

196.33
189.67
177.33

194.0

197.17
192.17



